                                             TS5204
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: L1609
80mA Low Noise Ultra Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
DESCRIPTION
The TS5204 series is an efficient linear voltage
regulator with ultra-low noise output, very low dropout
voltage (typically 20mV at light loads and 300mV at

Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                 Version: L1609
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT VOLTAGE PART NO. PACKAGE PACKING
3.3V
TS5204CQ33 RFG DFN2x2 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
TS5204CX33 RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
5V
TS5204CY50 RMG SOT-89 1,000pcs / 7” Reel
TS5204CX50 RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
APPLICATION INFORMATION
TS5204 series is designed to provide 80mA of continuous current in a very small package. Maximum power
dissipation can be calculated based on the output current and the voltage drop across the part. To determine the
maximum power dissipation of the package, use the junction-ambient thermal resistance of the device and the